

## COLLIN COUNTY

Fire Marshal's Office, Emergency Management 4690 Community Suite 200 McKinney, Texas 75071 972-548-5576 975-548-5574 fax www.collincountytx.gov

Response

DATE:	February 1, 2021
TO:	Commissioners' Court
FROM:	Jason Browning Fire Marshal/Emergency Manager
RE:	Mutual Aid Agreement – University Emergency Medical

Honorable Court,

University Emergency Medical Response (UEMR), a Texas Non-Profit Corporation, currently has 65 licensed Emergency Medical Technicians and Paramedics who currently serve the University of Texas at Dallas Campus. UEMR is a 24/7 emergency medical service and is interested in assisting during emergencies or disasters in Collin County. Several members of UEMR have recently assisted the county with COVID-19 vaccinations.

I respectfully request that the Commissioners' Court consider and approve entering into a Mutual Aid Agreement with University Emergency Medical Response.